

VER SHEET

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

745 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10151

(212) 588-0800

Attorney Docket No. 517799-2005

Applicant(s) DWORAK et al.

Title of Invention **IONICALLY OR NONIONICALLY STABILIZED EPOXY**

> ADDUCTS AS WATER-DILUTABLE BASE RESINS FOR 2-COMPONENT ISOCYANATE CROSSLINKABLE SYSTEM

Priority Appln. Austrian Appln. No. A 1796/98

Priority Filing Date 28 October 1998

U.S. Filing Date 26 October 1999

Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

1. Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Gert DWORAK, Martin GERLITZ, Ronald

FEOLA, Manfred WEINBERGER

2. VIANOVA RESINS AG Name and address of receiving party

Bundesstrasse 175 A-8402 Werndorf

Federal Republic of Austria

3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment.

> Dates of Execution September 3, 1999.

427435 □Application No. or Patent No.: **09** 4.

MIThis document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 3, 1999.

Name and address of party to whom the recorded assignment and any correspondence concerning 5. the document should be mailed:

> William F. Lawrence Registration No. 28,029

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

745 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10151.

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 6.

Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00. 7.

□Charge Fee to Deposit Account No. 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). 8. ⊠If any additional fee is required, authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

Statement and Signature. 9.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informaattached copy is a true copy of the original docum

William F. Lawrence, Esq. (Reg. No. 28,029) Name of Person Signing

Signature

is true and correct and any

10/26/99

PATENT REEL: 010347 FRAME: 0012

11/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000233 09427435

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

VIANOVA RESINS AG

Bundesstrasse 175 A-8402 Werndorf Federal Republic of Austria

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

IONICALLY OR NONIONICALLY STABILIZED EPOXY ADDUCTS AS WATER-DILUTABLE BASE RESINS FOR 2-COMPONENT ISOCYANATE CROSSLINKABLE SYSTEMS

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

\boxtimes	executed co	oncurrently herewith		
	executed of	n		
	Serial No.	,	filed	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and convenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further convenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 010347 FRAME: 0013

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FROMMER, LAWRENCE & HAUG the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signed this third day of September 1999

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS:

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 10/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 010347 FRAME: 0014